L05000099501

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
(Doodmont rambo)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

í

..

Office Use Only



07/05/07--01007--007 **365.00

RECEIVED 07 JUL -5 AH 10: 40 DEPENDENCE CHECKATIONS

> **FILED** 07 JUL -6 PH 4: 14 SECRETARY CF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

	RPORATE Whe	en you need ACCESS to	the world"
	INIC /	5 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Flori 5-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (80	da 32303 0) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666
		WALK IN	ALER HE TIN
	PICK UP	715	C'E STA
X	CERTIFIED COPY		
	PHOTOCOPY		
	CUS	······	
X	FILING	amend	
*	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME		
	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME		
• _	CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	N() #)	
}.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME	NT #)	<u></u>
SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS:		
	- <u></u>	······································	
	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

- -





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 5, 2007

CORPORATE ACCESS

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: CLASSIC GARDENS, LLC Ref. Number: L05000099501

We have received your document for CLASSIC GARDENS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The NEW NAME you have chosen is not available.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to theend of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr Document Specialist

Letter Number: 607A00043144

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

FILED TJUL-6 PH II II

CLASSIC GARDENS, LLC

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization were filed on ____October 10, 2005 and assigned FIRST: L05000099501 document number

SECOND: This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

.

July 2

ARTICLE I - NAME The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company")

is ORCHID GARDENS DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Dated

2007

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Mitchell Davis Kalogridis

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00